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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

    59150                2        165,500        177,500        177,500              0         12,000              0              0              0           7.25
    59125                2         76,800         79,600         79,600              0          2,800              0              0              0           3.65
    59020                4        500,100        509,100        509,100              0          9,000              0              0              0           1.80
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    216     21,883,400     27,030,100     26,996,300        553,100      4,879,000        787,000        287,800         15,902          23.36
    59150              132     12,944,500     15,887,000     15,874,800        541,100      2,861,800        609,600        145,900         12,494          22.64
    59125               45      4,195,800      5,314,000      5,292,400         12,000        931,200        177,400        141,900          3,408          26.14
    59020               37      4,424,200      5,433,700      5,433,700              0      1,009,500              0              0              0          22.82
    29010                2        318,900        395,400        395,400              0         76,500              0              0              0          23.99
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150           541     45,074,900     51,888,100     51,698,100      1,771,100      6,415,000      1,979,300      1,754,350      1,553,582          14.69
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       8      7,003,000      6,094,900      6,094,900      1,081,900              0        173,800        675,100      1,488,700         -12.97
    Ind. Personal        4        304,500        244,200        244,200         60,300              0              0              0         42,400         -19.80
    Com. Personal        9          2,500        570,900        570,900              0              0        568,400        568,400              0      22,736.00
    Residential        376     24,195,500     28,468,700     28,290,900         87,800      3,555,700        627,500        364,950          9,988          16.93
    Industrial           7        459,400        444,900        444,900              0        -14,500              0              0              0          -3.16
    Commercial           2        165,500        177,500        177,500              0         12,000              0              0              0           7.25
    Agricultural       132     12,944,500     15,887,000     15,874,800        541,100      2,861,800        609,600        145,900         12,494          22.64
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59125           130      8,980,200     10,780,700     10,759,100         59,500      1,646,200        192,200        156,900          4,408          19.81
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2        185,600        189,500        189,500          2,500              0          6,400          6,600          1,000           2.10
    Com. Personal        6         31,300         22,600         22,600          8,700              0              0              0              0         -27.80
    Residential         74      4,490,700      5,175,000      5,175,000         36,300        712,200          8,400          8,400              0          15.24
    Commercial           2         76,800         79,600         79,600              0          2,800              0              0              0           3.65
    Agricultural        45      4,195,800      5,314,000      5,292,400         12,000        931,200        177,400        141,900          3,408          26.14
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020           286     16,905,300     19,903,300     19,903,300         19,800      2,739,100        278,700        295,475         30,900          17.73
    Exempt               6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       6        676,100        741,700        741,700          9,800              0         75,400         81,400          3,800           9.70
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Com. Personal       11        115,800        118,400        118,400            400              0          3,000         21,900         17,500           2.25
    Residential        220     11,139,100     13,055,400     13,055,400          9,600      1,725,600        200,300        192,175          9,600          17.20
    Industrial           1         50,000         45,000         45,000              0         -5,000              0              0              0         -10.00
    Commercial           4        500,100        509,100        509,100              0          9,000              0              0              0           1.80
    Agricultural        37      4,424,200      5,433,700      5,433,700              0      1,009,500              0              0              0          22.82
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD

  All: 29015             1        190,500        224,400        224,400              0         33,900              0              0              0          17.80
    Residential          1        190,500        224,400        224,400              0         33,900              0              0              0          17.80
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29015   ALMA SD W/MCC

  All: 29010             9        720,900        847,100        847,100          1,400        127,600              0            100              0          17.51
    Util. Personal       1         13,800         13,400         13,400            400              0              0              0              0          -2.90
    Com. Personal        1         36,600         35,600         35,600          1,000              0              0            100              0          -2.73
    Residential          5        351,600        402,700        402,700              0         51,100              0              0              0          14.53
    Agricultural         2        318,900        395,400        395,400              0         76,500              0              0              0          23.99
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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       Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     957     71,871,800     83,643,600     83,432,000      1,851,800     10,961,800      2,450,200      2,206,825      1,588,890          16.08
      Personal          49      8,369,200      8,031,200      8,031,200      1,165,000              0        827,000      1,353,500      1,553,400          -4.04
        Real           908     63,502,600     75,612,400     75,400,800        686,800     10,961,800      1,623,200        853,325         35,490          18.74
  Totals             Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020                6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   17      7,878,500      7,039,500      7,039,500      1,094,600              0        255,600        763,100      1,493,500         -10.65
    59150                8      7,003,000      6,094,900      6,094,900      1,081,900              0        173,800        675,100      1,488,700         -12.97
    59125                2        185,600        189,500        189,500          2,500              0          6,400          6,600          1,000           2.10
    59020                6        676,100        741,700        741,700          9,800              0         75,400         81,400          3,800           9.70
    29010                1         13,800         13,400         13,400            400              0              0              0              0          -2.90
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     5        304,500        244,200        244,200         60,300              0              0              0         42,400         -19.80
    59150                4        304,500        244,200        244,200         60,300              0              0              0         42,400         -19.80
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    27        186,200        747,500        747,500         10,100              0        571,400        590,400         17,500         301.45
    59150                9          2,500        570,900        570,900              0              0        568,400        568,400              0      22,736.00
    59125                6         31,300         22,600         22,600          8,700              0              0              0              0         -27.80
    59020               11        115,800        118,400        118,400            400              0          3,000         21,900         17,500           2.25
    29010                1         36,600         35,600         35,600          1,000              0              0            100              0          -2.73
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     676     40,367,400     47,326,200     47,148,400        133,700      6,078,500        836,200        565,525         19,588          16.80
    59150              376     24,195,500     28,468,700     28,290,900         87,800      3,555,700        627,500        364,950          9,988          16.93
    59125               74      4,490,700      5,175,000      5,175,000         36,300        712,200          8,400          8,400              0          15.24
    59020              220     11,139,100     13,055,400     13,055,400          9,600      1,725,600        200,300        192,175          9,600          17.20
    29015                1        190,500        224,400        224,400              0         33,900              0              0              0          17.80
    29010                5        351,600        402,700        402,700              0         51,100              0              0              0          14.53
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        8        509,400        489,900        489,900              0        -19,500              0              0              0          -3.83
    59150                7        459,400        444,900        444,900              0        -14,500              0              0              0          -3.16
    59020                1         50,000         45,000         45,000              0         -5,000              0              0              0         -10.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        8        742,400        766,200        766,200              0         23,800              0              0              0           3.21
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    59150                2        165,500        165,500        177,500        126,438        126,438        171,147        171,147        132,759        132,759
    59125                2         76,800         76,800         79,600         76,800         76,800         79,300         79,300         80,640         80,640
    59020                4        500,100        500,100        509,100        372,655        372,655        391,284        391,284        391,286        391,286
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    216     21,883,400     21,883,400     26,996,300      9,925,143      9,785,615     10,621,640     10,516,555     10,523,510     10,507,883
    59150              132     12,944,500     12,944,500     15,874,800      6,139,753      6,000,225      6,405,743      6,392,933      6,397,071      6,384,261
    59125               45      4,195,800      4,195,800      5,292,400      1,745,331      1,745,331      2,073,853      1,981,578      1,984,395      1,981,578
    59020               37      4,424,200      4,424,200      5,433,700      1,940,946      1,940,946      2,037,976      2,037,976      2,037,976      2,037,976
    29010                2        318,900        318,900        395,400         99,113         99,113        104,068        104,068        104,068        104,068
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150           541     45,074,900     45,074,900     51,698,100     29,945,890     29,747,700     31,828,721     31,705,128     31,090,062     30,966,469
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       8      7,003,000      7,003,000      6,094,900      7,003,000      7,003,000      6,094,900      6,094,900      6,094,900      6,094,900
    Ind. Personal        4        304,500        304,500        244,200        304,500        304,500        244,200        244,200        244,200        244,200
    Com. Personal        9          2,500          2,500        570,900          2,500          2,500        570,900        570,900        570,900        570,900
    Residential        376     24,195,500     24,195,500     28,290,900     15,959,512     15,900,850     17,921,731     17,810,948     17,219,538     17,108,755
    Industrial           7        459,400        459,400        444,900        410,187        410,187        420,100        420,100        430,694        430,694
    Commercial           2        165,500        165,500        177,500        126,438        126,438        171,147        171,147        132,759        132,759
    Agricultural       132     12,944,500     12,944,500     15,874,800      6,139,753      6,000,225      6,405,743      6,392,933      6,397,071      6,384,261
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59125           130      8,980,200      8,980,200     10,759,100      4,896,863      4,896,863      5,444,591      5,352,316      5,275,550      5,272,733
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2        185,600        185,600        189,500        185,600        185,600        189,500        189,500        189,500        189,500
    Com. Personal        6         31,300         31,300         22,600         31,300         31,300         22,600         22,600         22,600         22,600
    Residential         74      4,490,700      4,490,700      5,175,000      2,857,832      2,857,832      3,079,338      3,079,338      2,998,415      2,998,415
    Commercial           2         76,800         76,800         79,600         76,800         76,800         79,300         79,300         80,640         80,640
    Agricultural        45      4,195,800      4,195,800      5,292,400      1,745,331      1,745,331      2,073,853      1,981,578      1,984,395      1,981,578
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020           286     16,905,300     16,905,300     19,903,300     10,751,029     10,751,029     11,710,625     11,710,625     11,499,160     11,499,160
    Exempt               6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       6        676,100        676,100        741,700        676,100        676,100        741,700        741,700        741,700        741,700
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       11        115,800        115,800        118,400        115,800        115,800        118,400        118,400        118,400        118,400
    Residential        220     11,139,100     11,139,100     13,055,400      7,632,357      7,632,357      8,407,436      8,407,436      8,195,969      8,195,969
    Industrial           1         50,000         50,000         45,000         13,171         13,171         13,829         13,829         13,829         13,829
    Commercial           4        500,100        500,100        509,100        372,655        372,655        391,284        391,284        391,286        391,286
    Agricultural        37      4,424,200      4,424,200      5,433,700      1,940,946      1,940,946      2,037,976      2,037,976      2,037,976      2,037,976
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD

  All: 29015             1        190,500        190,500        224,400         93,206         93,206         97,866         97,866         97,866         97,866
    Residential          1        190,500        190,500        224,400         93,206         93,206         97,866         97,866         97,866         97,866
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29015   ALMA SD W/MCC

  All: 29010             9        720,900        720,900        847,100        417,492        417,492        434,444        434,444        434,444        434,444
    Util. Personal       1         13,800         13,800         13,400         13,800         13,800         13,400         13,400         13,400         13,400
    Com. Personal        1         36,600         36,600         35,600         36,600         36,600         35,600         35,600         35,600         35,600
    Residential          5        351,600        351,600        402,700        267,979        267,979        281,376        281,376        281,376        281,376
    Agricultural         2        318,900        318,900        395,400         99,113         99,113        104,068        104,068        104,068        104,068
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     957     71,871,800     71,871,800     83,432,000     46,104,480     45,906,290     49,516,247     49,300,379     48,397,082     48,270,672
      Personal          49      8,369,200      8,369,200      8,031,200      8,369,200      8,369,200      8,031,200      8,031,200      8,031,200      8,031,200
        Real           908     63,502,600     63,502,600     75,400,800     37,735,280     37,537,090     41,485,047     41,269,179     40,365,882     40,239,472
  Totals             Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP

  All: Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   17      7,878,500      7,878,500      7,039,500      7,878,500      7,878,500      7,039,500      7,039,500      7,039,500      7,039,500
    59150                8      7,003,000      7,003,000      6,094,900      7,003,000      7,003,000      6,094,900      6,094,900      6,094,900      6,094,900
    59125                2        185,600        185,600        189,500        185,600        185,600        189,500        189,500        189,500        189,500
    59020                6        676,100        676,100        741,700        676,100        676,100        741,700        741,700        741,700        741,700
    29010                1         13,800         13,800         13,400         13,800         13,800         13,400         13,400         13,400         13,400
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     5        304,500        304,500        244,200        304,500        304,500        244,200        244,200        244,200        244,200
    59150                4        304,500        304,500        244,200        304,500        304,500        244,200        244,200        244,200        244,200
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    27        186,200        186,200        747,500        186,200        186,200        747,500        747,500        747,500        747,500
    59150                9          2,500          2,500        570,900          2,500          2,500        570,900        570,900        570,900        570,900
    59125                6         31,300         31,300         22,600         31,300         31,300         22,600         22,600         22,600         22,600
    59020               11        115,800        115,800        118,400        115,800        115,800        118,400        118,400        118,400        118,400
    29010                1         36,600         36,600         35,600         36,600         36,600         35,600         35,600         35,600         35,600
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     676     40,367,400     40,367,400     47,148,400     26,810,886     26,752,224     29,787,747     29,676,964     28,793,164     28,682,381
    59150              376     24,195,500     24,195,500     28,290,900     15,959,512     15,900,850     17,921,731     17,810,948     17,219,538     17,108,755
    59125               74      4,490,700      4,490,700      5,175,000      2,857,832      2,857,832      3,079,338      3,079,338      2,998,415      2,998,415
    59020              220     11,139,100     11,139,100     13,055,400      7,632,357      7,632,357      8,407,436      8,407,436      8,195,969      8,195,969
    29015                1        190,500        190,500        224,400         93,206         93,206         97,866         97,866         97,866         97,866
    29010                5        351,600        351,600        402,700        267,979        267,979        281,376        281,376        281,376        281,376
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        8        509,400        509,400        489,900        423,358        423,358        433,929        433,929        444,523        444,523
    59150                7        459,400        459,400        444,900        410,187        410,187        420,100        420,100        430,694        430,694
    59020                1         50,000         50,000         45,000         13,171         13,171         13,829         13,829         13,829         13,829
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        8        742,400        742,400        766,200        575,893        575,893        641,731        641,731        604,685        604,685
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    215     21,234,593        648,807     21,319,793        563,607     21,234,593        648,807     26,435,127        561,173
    59150              131     12,523,724        420,776     12,608,924        335,576     12,523,724        420,776     15,592,484        282,316
    59125               45      4,069,030        126,770      4,069,030        126,770      4,069,030        126,770      5,138,390        154,010
    59020               37      4,322,939        101,261      4,322,939        101,261      4,322,939        101,261      5,308,853        124,847
    29010                2        318,900              0        318,900              0        318,900              0        395,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150           419     31,397,150     13,677,750     31,597,650     13,477,250     31,309,550     13,765,350     38,257,577     13,440,523
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,003,000              0      7,003,000              0      7,003,000              0      6,094,900
    Ind. Personal        4        304,500              0        304,500              0        304,500              0        244,200              0
    Com. Personal        9          2,500              0          2,500              0          2,500              0        570,900              0
    Residential        275     18,566,426      5,629,074     18,681,726      5,513,774     18,478,826      5,716,674     21,849,993      6,440,907
    Industrial           0              0        459,400              0        459,400              0        459,400              0        444,900
    Commercial           0              0        165,500              0        165,500              0        165,500              0        177,500
    Agricultural       131     12,523,724        420,776     12,608,924        335,576     12,523,724        420,776     15,592,484        282,316
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59125           106      7,685,902      1,294,298      7,823,402      1,156,798      7,685,902      1,294,298      9,494,869      1,264,231
    Util. Personal       0              0        185,600              0        185,600              0        185,600              0        189,500
    Com. Personal        6         31,300              0         31,300              0         31,300              0         22,600              0
    Residential         55      3,585,572        905,128      3,723,072        767,628      3,585,572        905,128      4,333,879        841,121
    Commercial           0              0         76,800              0         76,800              0         76,800              0         79,600
    Agricultural        45      4,069,030        126,770      4,069,030        126,770      4,069,030        126,770      5,138,390        154,010
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020           187     12,950,126      3,955,174     12,813,426      4,091,874     12,813,426      4,091,874     15,346,957      4,556,343
    Util. Personal       0              0        676,100              0        676,100              0        676,100              0        741,700
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       11        115,800              0        115,800              0        115,800              0        118,400              0
    Residential        138      8,511,387      2,627,713      8,374,687      2,764,413      8,374,687      2,764,413      9,919,704      3,135,696
    Industrial           0              0         50,000              0         50,000              0         50,000              0         45,000
    Commercial           0              0        500,100              0        500,100              0        500,100              0        509,100
    Agricultural        37      4,322,939        101,261      4,322,939        101,261      4,322,939        101,261      5,308,853        124,847
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD

  All: 29015             0              0        190,500              0        190,500              0        190,500              0        224,400
    Residential          0              0        190,500              0        190,500              0        190,500              0        224,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29015   ALMA SD W/MCC

  All: 29010             8        707,100         13,800        707,100         13,800        707,100         13,800        833,700         13,400
    Util. Personal       0              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         13,400
    Com. Personal        1         36,600              0         36,600              0         36,600              0         35,600              0
    Residential          5        351,600              0        351,600              0        351,600              0        402,700              0
    Agricultural         2        318,900              0        318,900              0        318,900              0        395,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     720     52,740,278     19,131,522     52,941,578     18,930,222     52,515,978     19,355,822     63,933,103     19,498,897
      Personal          32        490,700      7,878,500        490,700      7,878,500        490,700      7,878,500        991,700      7,039,500
        Real           688     52,249,578     11,253,022     52,450,878     11,051,722     52,025,278     11,477,322     62,941,403     12,459,397
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      7,878,500              0      7,878,500              0      7,878,500              0      7,039,500
    59150                0              0      7,003,000              0      7,003,000              0      7,003,000              0      6,094,900
    59125                0              0        185,600              0        185,600              0        185,600              0        189,500
    59020                0              0        676,100              0        676,100              0        676,100              0        741,700
    29010                0              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         13,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     5        304,500              0        304,500              0        304,500              0        244,200              0
    59150                4        304,500              0        304,500              0        304,500              0        244,200              0
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    27        186,200              0        186,200              0        186,200              0        747,500              0
    59150                9          2,500              0          2,500              0          2,500              0        570,900              0
    59125                6         31,300              0         31,300              0         31,300              0         22,600              0
    59020               11        115,800              0        115,800              0        115,800              0        118,400              0
    29010                1         36,600              0         36,600              0         36,600              0         35,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     473     31,014,985      9,352,415     31,131,085      9,236,315     30,790,685      9,576,715     36,506,276     10,642,124
    59150              275     18,566,426      5,629,074     18,681,726      5,513,774     18,478,826      5,716,674     21,849,993      6,440,907
    59125               55      3,585,572        905,128      3,723,072        767,628      3,585,572        905,128      4,333,879        841,121
    59020              138      8,511,387      2,627,713      8,374,687      2,764,413      8,374,687      2,764,413      9,919,704      3,135,696
    29015                0              0        190,500              0        190,500              0        190,500              0        224,400
    29010                5        351,600              0        351,600              0        351,600              0        402,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        509,400              0        509,400              0        509,400              0        489,900
    59150                0              0        459,400              0        459,400              0        459,400              0        444,900
    59020                0              0         50,000              0         50,000              0         50,000              0         45,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0        742,400              0        742,400              0        742,400              0        766,200
    59150                0              0        165,500              0        165,500              0        165,500              0        177,500
    59125                0              0         76,800              0         76,800              0         76,800              0         79,600
    59020                0              0        500,100              0        500,100              0        500,100              0        509,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    215      9,525,407        399,736      9,471,079        314,536      9,385,879        399,736     10,257,937        258,618
    59150              131      5,838,812        300,941      5,784,484        215,741      5,699,284        300,941      6,238,048        154,885
    59125               45      1,687,372         57,959      1,687,372         57,959      1,687,372         57,959      1,920,721         60,857
    59020               37      1,900,110         40,836      1,900,110         40,836      1,900,110         40,836      1,995,100         42,876
    29010                2         99,113              0         99,113              0         99,113              0        104,068              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150           419     18,763,003     11,182,887     18,790,214     10,957,486     18,543,591     11,204,109     21,091,258     10,613,870
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,003,000              0      7,003,000              0      7,003,000              0      6,094,900
    Ind. Personal        4        304,500              0        304,500              0        304,500              0        244,200              0
    Com. Personal        9          2,500              0          2,500              0          2,500              0        570,900              0
    Residential        275     12,617,191      3,342,321     12,698,730      3,202,120     12,537,307      3,363,543     14,038,110      3,772,838
    Industrial           0              0        410,187              0        410,187              0        410,187              0        420,100
    Commercial           0              0        126,438              0        126,438              0        126,438              0        171,147
    Agricultural       131      5,838,812        300,941      5,784,484        215,741      5,699,284        300,941      6,238,048        154,885
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59125           106      4,116,596        780,267      4,173,045        723,818      4,116,596        780,267      4,597,574        754,742
    Util. Personal       0              0        185,600              0        185,600              0        185,600              0        189,500
    Com. Personal        6         31,300              0         31,300              0         31,300              0         22,600              0
    Residential         55      2,397,924        459,908      2,454,373        403,459      2,397,924        459,908      2,654,253        425,085
    Commercial           0              0         76,800              0         76,800              0         76,800              0         79,300
    Agricultural        45      1,687,372         57,959      1,687,372         57,959      1,687,372         57,959      1,920,721         60,857
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020           187      8,016,370      2,734,659      7,927,524      2,823,505      7,927,524      2,823,505      8,636,984      3,073,641
    Util. Personal       0              0        676,100              0        676,100              0        676,100              0        741,700
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       11        115,800              0        115,800              0        115,800              0        118,400              0
    Residential        138      6,000,460      1,631,897      5,911,614      1,720,743      5,911,614      1,720,743      6,523,484      1,883,952
    Industrial           0              0         13,171              0         13,171              0         13,171              0         13,829
    Commercial           0              0        372,655              0        372,655              0        372,655              0        391,284
    Agricultural        37      1,900,110         40,836      1,900,110         40,836      1,900,110         40,836      1,995,100         42,876
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD

  All: 29015             0              0         93,206              0         93,206              0         93,206              0         97,866
    Residential          0              0         93,206              0         93,206              0         93,206              0         97,866
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29015   ALMA SD W/MCC

  All: 29010             8        403,692         13,800        403,692         13,800        403,692         13,800        421,044         13,400
    Util. Personal       0              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         13,400
    Com. Personal        1         36,600              0         36,600              0         36,600              0         35,600              0
    Residential          5        267,979              0        267,979              0        267,979              0        281,376              0
    Agricultural         2         99,113              0         99,113              0         99,113              0        104,068              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     720     31,299,661     14,804,819     31,294,475     14,611,815     30,991,403     14,914,887     34,746,860     14,553,519
      Personal          32        490,700      7,878,500        490,700      7,878,500        490,700      7,878,500        991,700      7,039,500
        Real           688     30,808,961      6,926,319     30,803,775      6,733,315     30,500,703      7,036,387     33,755,160      7,514,019
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      7,878,500              0      7,878,500              0      7,878,500              0      7,039,500
    59150                0              0      7,003,000              0      7,003,000              0      7,003,000              0      6,094,900
    59125                0              0        185,600              0        185,600              0        185,600              0        189,500
    59020                0              0        676,100              0        676,100              0        676,100              0        741,700
    29010                0              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         13,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     5        304,500              0        304,500              0        304,500              0        244,200              0
    59150                4        304,500              0        304,500              0        304,500              0        244,200              0
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    27        186,200              0        186,200              0        186,200              0        747,500              0
    59150                9          2,500              0          2,500              0          2,500              0        570,900              0
    59125                6         31,300              0         31,300              0         31,300              0         22,600              0
    59020               11        115,800              0        115,800              0        115,800              0        118,400              0
    29010                1         36,600              0         36,600              0         36,600              0         35,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     473     21,283,554      5,527,332     21,332,696      5,419,528     21,114,824      5,637,400     23,497,223      6,179,741
    59150              275     12,617,191      3,342,321     12,698,730      3,202,120     12,537,307      3,363,543     14,038,110      3,772,838
    59125               55      2,397,924        459,908      2,454,373        403,459      2,397,924        459,908      2,654,253        425,085
    59020              138      6,000,460      1,631,897      5,911,614      1,720,743      5,911,614      1,720,743      6,523,484      1,883,952
    29015                0              0         93,206              0         93,206              0         93,206              0         97,866
    29010                5        267,979              0        267,979              0        267,979              0        281,376              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        423,358              0        423,358              0        423,358              0        433,929
    59150                0              0        410,187              0        410,187              0        410,187              0        420,100
    59020                0              0         13,171              0         13,171              0         13,171              0         13,829
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0        575,893              0        575,893              0        575,893              0        641,731
    59150                0              0        126,438              0        126,438              0        126,438              0        171,147
    59125                0              0         76,800              0         76,800              0         76,800              0         79,300
    59020                0              0        372,655              0        372,655              0        372,655              0        391,284
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has      259,549 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C TRUST               has      288,566 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY       has      324,307 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E has      441,431 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALDRON W & M TRUST                 has      463,173 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD     has      482,657 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT TREE SERVICE                 has      568,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      657,300 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      756,200 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      852,600 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WB OSBORN OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LTD  has      920,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,344,130 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.  has    2,479,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

011-016-010-01              MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD        $     177,328
011-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     206,000
011-021-012-01              EVERDEEN JACOB A & SUSAN A TRUST       $     209,447
011-004-001-51              ADVANCED EQUIPMENT REAL ESTATE LLC     $     209,463
011-011-012-00              BERENS WADE J & BEVERLY A              $     209,919
011-022-005-00              MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD        $     216,520
011-036-001-00              CARTER FARMS LLC                       $     217,744
011-003-004-10              BEECHY AARON E & RUBY J                $     218,860
011-900-009-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     223,000
011-017-012-10              ORBAN ALLEN & PORTER ROBIN             $     233,916
011-009-018-00              BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY          $     279,930
011-030-024-00              WALDRON W & M TRUST                    $     387,623
011-900-005-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     423,300
011-014-008-01              BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E    $     441,431
011-900-017-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     488,300
011-900-004-31              WRIGHT TREE SERVICE                    $     568,400
011-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     643,900
011-900-060-00              WB OSBORN OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LTD     $     920,200
011-900-015-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,116,500
011-900-041-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.     $   2,479,700
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

011-022-005-00              MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD        $     319,600
011-033-003-01              K & R FARMS                            $     329,100
011-027-010-10              GLODEN JAMES                           $     332,800
011-034-005-00              BOGART KENNETH JR & JULIA A LIV TRU    $     340,500
011-031-019-00              BRAMAN JOYCE A TRUST                   $     342,800
011-006-001-00              HILDING TRENT C TRUST                  $     344,600
011-021-012-01              EVERDEEN JACOB A & SUSAN A TRUST       $     389,900
011-036-007-20              WALDRON HIRAM G TRUST 1/2 INT &        $     413,400
011-009-018-00              BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY          $     422,600
011-900-005-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     423,300
011-016-010-01              MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD        $     429,600
011-036-001-00              CARTER FARMS LLC                       $     461,100
011-900-017-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     488,300
011-014-008-01              BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E    $     522,300
011-900-004-31              WRIGHT TREE SERVICE                    $     568,400
011-030-024-00              WALDRON W & M TRUST                    $     605,200
011-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     643,900
011-900-060-00              WB OSBORN OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LTD     $     920,200
011-900-015-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,116,500
011-900-041-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.     $   2,479,700
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

NUNEZ ALEXANDER MANUEL              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GARCIA REGLA                        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has               0.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
PATRICK DENNIS M TRUST & ET ALL     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LANFEAR DANIEL B & ELIZABETH M      has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
GOSSETT LYLE & EFFIE TRUST          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CALVERLY DANIEL J & PATTI J TRUST   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
NICKERSON BRIAN L TRUST             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BALL JON K & VIVIAN S               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BUSMAN-WING SHERRI J                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN LORI ANN                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON RICK & LORI                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HILLS KEVIN M & MELISSA K           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MOOMEY THOMAS & KARLENE LVG TRUST   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
STOUDT LYNN & WILSON JADE           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TUBERGEN THOMAS H TRUST             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY MATTHEW & ANJELITA          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY DAKOTA JAMES                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PALMER JOHN D                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE LARRY R & NANCY S TRUST       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

WALDRON WAYNE C & MARY C TRUST      has      460,300 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CARTER FARMS LLC                    has      461,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THROOP ALLEN & CHERYL               has      462,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E has      522,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT TREE SERVICE                 has      568,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has      586,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY       has      593,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WALDRON ROBERT                      has      610,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
STEARNS DONALD C TRUST &            has      611,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
DOOLITTLE LEONARD A & AGNES R TRUST has      625,100 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      657,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN REBECCA & JAMES JR & JASON   has      699,600 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      756,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      852,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WB OSBORN OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LTD  has      920,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WALDRON W & M TRUST                 has      930,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C TRUST               has      956,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD     has    1,184,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,349,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.  has    2,479,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

CARTER FARMS LLC                    has      217,744 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BEECHY AARON E & RUBY J             has      218,860 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALDRON ROBERT                      has      221,264 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN REBECCA & JAMES JR & JASON   has      232,557 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
ORBAN ALLEN & PORTER ROBIN          has      233,916 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BAXTER FAMILY PROTECTION TRUST      has      244,553 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DOOLITTLE LEONARD A & AGNES R TRUST has      248,936 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)


